The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial
instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was :

Group Company
2021 2020 2021 2020

RM RM RM RM

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 48,987 48,425 - -
Financial liabilities (12,427,594) (15,843,984) - -

(12,378,607) (15,795,559) - -

Floating rate instruments

Financial assets 7,523,124 3,801,917 7,523,124 3,801,917
Financial liabilities (40,716,084) (41,526,115) - -

(33,192,960) (37,724,198) 7,523,124 3,801,917

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would not affect profit or loss.

(b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would
have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SKB SHUTTERS CORPORATION BERHAD REG NO. 199701014865 (430362-U)86

24.	 Financial instruments (continued)

24.6	 Market risk (continued)

24.6.2	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

(b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments (continued)

Profit or loss
50 bp 50 bp

increase decrease
RM RM

Group

2021

Floating rate instruments (126,133) 126,133

2020

Floating rate instruments 143,352 (143,352)

Company

2021

Floating rate instruments (28,588) 28,588

2020

Floating rate instruments (14,447) 14,447

24.7	 Fair value information

	 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short-term receivables and payables and short-term
borrowings reasonably approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial
instruments.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

87ANNUAL REPORT 2021

2
4
.

Fi
na

nc
ia

l i
ns

tr
um

en
ts

 (
co

nt
in

ue
d)

2
4
.7

Fa

ir
 v

al
ue

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n

(c
on

ti
nu

ed
)

Th

e
ta

bl
e

be
lo

w
 a

na
ly

se
s

fin
an

ci
al

 i
ns

tr
um

en
ts

 c
ar

ri
ed

 a
t

fa
ir
 v

al
ue

 a
nd

 t
ho

se
 n